



Marchio	
Giovanni RANA	
Nome commerciale	
LASAGNE RICOTTA E SPINACI	
Denom. Legale Vendita	
Fresh egg pasta layered with bechamel, ricotta, spinach and mozzarella	
Quantità	350 g (min h 4 mm) e (min h 3 mm)
Data scadenza	Use by: <i>insert the reference to where the date is given on the labelling.</i>
Cottura	Microwave oven: 5 min a 750W - Conventional oven: 20 min a 180 °C
Ingredienti	<p>Ingredients:</p> <p><u>Béchamel</u> 47%: <b>milk</b> 78%, water, soft <b>wheat</b> flour, sunflower oil, natural flavouring, salt.</p> <p><u>Filling with ricotta and spinach</u> 32%: ricotta <b>cheese</b> (from <b>milk</b>) 31%, <b>milk</b>, spinach 20%, cream (from <b>milk</b>), vegetable fibres (corn and potato), starches (from corn and potato), salt, garlic, natural flavouring, black pepper, nutmeg.</p> <p><u>Mozzarella cheese</u> 15%: whole <b>milk</b>, salt, <b>milk</b> enzymes, rennet.</p> <p><u>Fresh egg lasagna sheets</u> 6%: durum <b>wheat</b> semolina, <b>eggs</b> 20%.</p>
Allergeni	<p>ALLERGY ADVICE: for allergens including <b>cereals</b> containing Gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>.</p> <p>May contain <b>nuts, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, mustard, soybeans, celery</b>.</p>
Conservazione	<p>Keep refrigerated at + 4/6°C.</p> <p>Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 1 day.</p>
Altre obbligatorie	<p>Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.</p> <p>The purpose of the picture is solely to illustrate the product.</p>
Modalità di cottura	<p>COOKING MODE: with microwave oven: 5 min at 750W. Remove the outer package and place the tray in the oven. With conventional oven: 20 min at 180 °C. Remove outer packet and place tray in the rack. CENTRAL, STATIC FUNCTION. The tray is not suitable for the following cooking modes: SMALL ELECTRIC OVENS, GRILL FUNCTION, VENTILATED FUNCTION, REHEAT THE PRODUCT SEVERAL TIMES. For these preparations, the lasagne must be placed in another suitable container.</p>



Pastificio Rana S.p.A.  
Stabilimento di:  
MORETTA per RANA

Formato:

Rev. n: 1 - 05-12-2022 - EN - PAG 2/2

Nutrition declaration for 100g

Energy	597 kJ / 143 kcal
Fat	7,4 g
of which saturates	4,2 g
Carbohydrate	12 g
of which sugars	3,4 g
Protein	6,7 g
Salt	0,73 g

Produttore venditore

**Pastificio RANA S.p.A.** Via Pacinotti, 25 - 37057 San Giovanni Lupatoto (VR) Italia  
Produced in the plant of:  
Via Locatelli, 6 - 12033 Moretta (CN), Italia